29
Rigging & Sail Handling
Gunmetal Galvanised No of Internal dia.
Eyes
3416/GM/038 - 2 11⁄2" 38mm
3416/GM/050 3416/GA/050 2 2" 50mm
3416/GM/062 3416/GA/062 2 21⁄2" 62mm
3416/GM/075 3416/GA/075 2 3" 75mm
3416/GM/087 3416/GA/087 2 31⁄2" 87mm
3416/GM/100 3416/GA/100 2 4" 100mm
3418/GM/050 3418/GA/050 4 2" 50mm
3418/GM/062 3418/GA/062 4 21⁄2" 62mm
3418/GM/075 3418/GA/075 4 3" 75mm
3418/GM/087 3418/GA/087 4 31⁄2" 87mm
3418/GM/100 3418/GA/100 4 4" 100mm
Gunmetal Galvanised Jaw width
3402/GM/050 - 2" 50mm
3402/GM/062 3402/GA/062 21⁄2" 62mm
3402/GM/075 3402/GA/075 3" 75mm
3402/GM/087 3402/GA/087 31⁄2" 87mm
Part No Description Diameter
9446/GM/T/050 Tack Boom End Fitting 2"      50mm
9446/GM/C/050 Clew  Boom End Fitting 2"      50mm
Part No. Length x Diameter Bore
0924/00/022 7⁄8" x 7⁄8" 22 x 22mm 6mm
0924/00/035 13⁄8" x 11⁄8" 35 x 28mm 8mm
0924/00/044 13⁄4" x 13⁄8" 44 x 35mm 10mm
0924/00/050 2"x 15⁄8" 50 x 42mm 12mm
0924/00/070 23⁄4" x 23⁄16" 70 x 55mm 18mm
Mast Bands
Cast in gunmetal or galvanised iron, they are
available with either two or four eyes.
Halfband & Spike
Available in gunmetal or galvanised iron.
Sliding Gooseneck
This all brass dinghy
fitting consists of
a spike on a gooseneck
with tangs and thumb
screw for adjustment.
Supplied with 12”
(300mm) of brass
internal track, size 5⁄8”
(16mm).
Part No. 3401/BR
Boom Fittings
Tack and clew fittings cast in gunmetal.  The clew
fitting has a double swivel tang, and the tack has a
square hole for use with roller reefing.
Bronze Reefing Claw
Cast in aluminium bronze, which is a very
tough alloy, this product is particularly
suited to its purpose, being very stiff and
strong yet without excessive bulk.
Parrel Beads
Turned from Ash and
treated with Linseed Oil.
Tack Clew
Part No Inside Diameter
9447/AB/100 4"        100 mm
9447/AB/125 5"        125 mm